

## Reading Horizons: A Journal of Literacy and Language Arts

Volume 13 Issue 2 *January* 1973

Article 11

1-1-1973

## Message From the President of the Homer L.J. Carter Reading Council

Clara Harbeck

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.wmich.edu/reading\_horizons

Part of the Education Commons

## Recommended Citation

Harbeck, C. (1973). Message From the President of the Homer L.J. Carter Reading Council. Reading Horizons: A Journal of Literacy and Language Arts, 13 (2). Retrieved from https://scholarworks.wmich.edu/reading\_horizons/vol13/iss2/11

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Special Education and Literacy Studies at ScholarWorks at WMU. It has been accepted for inclusion in Reading Horizons: A Journal of Literacy and Language Arts by an authorized editor of ScholarWorks at WMU. For more information, please contact maira.bundza@wmich.edu.



## MESSAGE FROM THE PRESIDENT of the HOMER L. J. CARTER READING COUNCIL

Dear Council Members and Friends,

The Homer L. J. Carter Reading Council proudly announces that our membership has been able to complete the funding necessary to establish a \$10,000.00 Fellowship Fund named in honor and functioning in memory of the late Homer L. J. Carter.

Your continued support of our programs made our recent gift of \$1,000.00 possible. Just as Professor Carter gave so much of himself to each of us by his teaching and influenced our interest in the field of reading, we now extend to others an opportunity to share this interest in his name.

My heartfelt thanks for your generous support.

Sincerely,
Clara Harbeck
President
Homer L. J. Carter Reading Council